

**Low Bid Summary**

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024      **Letting ID:** 20241113

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	D215001  TANY 24-31	2	SAFETY MARKING, LLC	\$505,500.00	\$372,435.85	73.68%	-\$133,064.15
Letting Totals		2		\$505,500.00	\$372,435.85	73.68%	-\$133,064.15

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D215001

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-31 - INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID				(1) SAFETY MARKING, LLC		(2) ACCENT STRIPE INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Section 1	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>		
0002	619.0101	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)	LS							
0004	619.24	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00			
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS							
0006	635.01030625	1,000.000	0.50000	500.00	2.00000	2,000.00			
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES	LF							
0008	635.0303 25	4.000	55.00000	220.00	100.00000	400.00			
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS	EACH							
0010	635.0402 25	1,000.000	0.50000	500.00	1.00000	1,000.00			
	MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES	LF							
0012	635.04030225	5,510.000	2.75000	15,152.50	3.90000	21,489.00			
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF							
0014	685.0106 25	680.000	0.90000	612.00	4.00000	2,720.00			
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS	LF							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D215001

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-31 - INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID				(1) SAFETY MARKING, LLC		(2) ACCENT STRIPE INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Section 1	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>		
0016	685.1406 25	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00			
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EACH							
0018	685.15 25	12,475.000	1.50000	18,712.50	1.39000	17,340.25			
	BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF							
0020	685.1707 25	208,150.000	0.76000	158,194.00	0.88000	183,172.00			
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF							
0022	685.1708 25	130,290.000	0.76000	99,020.40	0.88000	114,655.20			
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF							
0024	697.03	24,000.000	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00			
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC							
0026	699.04 25	(1)	14,324.45000	14,324.45	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$372,435.85		\$394,776.45			
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$372,435.85		\$394,776.45			
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$372,435.85</b>		<b>\$394,776.45</b>			
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** D215001

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-31 - INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN NY DIVISION

**Contract Grand Totals**

**\$372,435.85**

**\$394,776.45**

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D215001

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024

**District(s):**21

**Vendor ID/Name:** 06-1267005

SAFETY MARKING, LLC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Section 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
0002	619.0101 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0004	619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	(1)	15,000.00000	20,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00	133.33%	5,000.00
0006	635.01030625 CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES	1,000.000	6.00000	0.50000	6,000.00	500.00	8.33%	-5,500.00
0008	635.0303 25 CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS	4.000	100.00000	55.00000	400.00	220.00	55.00%	-180.00
0010	635.0402 25 MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES	1,000.000	6.00000	0.50000	6,000.00	500.00	8.33%	-5,500.00
0012	635.04030225 RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,510.000	1.00000	2.75000	5,510.00	15,152.50	275.00%	9,642.50
0014	685.0106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS	680.000	4.00000	0.90000	2,720.00	612.00	22.50%	-2,108.00
0016	685.1406 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	4.000	300.00000	300.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00%	0.00

**Low Bid Item Analysis**

**Contract ID:** D215001

**Letting Date:** November 13, 2024

**District(s):**21

**Vendor ID/Name:** 06-1267005

SAFETY MARKING, LLC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Section 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
0018	685.15 25 BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12,475.000	4.00000	1.50000	49,900.00	18,712.50	37.50%	-31,187.50
				LF				
0020	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	208,150.000	1.05000	0.76000	218,557.50	158,194.00	72.38%	-60,363.50
				LF				
0022	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	130,290.000	1.05000	0.76000	136,804.50	99,020.40	72.38%	-37,784.10
				LF				
0024	697.03 FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	24,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	24,000.00	24,000.00	100.00%	0.00
				DC				
0026	699.04 25 MOBILIZATION	(1)	19,408.00000	14,324.45000	19,408.00	14,324.45	73.81%	-5,083.55
				LS				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$505,500.00	\$372,435.85	73.68%	-\$133,064.15
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$505,500.00</b>	<b>\$372,435.85</b>	<b>73.68%</b>	<b>-\$133,064.15</b>
<b>Contract Total Plus Time</b>								

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum